Constitution

of

Profound Alumni Association Zalod

Alumni Association at
Government Science College,
Zalod 389 170

8th July, 2022.

MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION

of

Profound Alumni Association Zalod

- (1) The name of the Association is Profound Alumni Association Zalod.
- (2) The office of the Profound Alumni Association Zalod shall be located at C/o Government Science College, Zalod 389170.
- (3) The objects for which the Profound Alumni Association Zalod is established are:
 - (a) Primarily to promote, support and undertake activities conducive to raising the educational standard at the host College, intellectual level of its students and the overall image, honor and prestige of the College.
 - (b) To work for the promotion and publication of science and for the diffusion of useful knowledge in all the area.
 - (c) To advance and encourage living contact, communion and cooperation amongst the old students for common interest and to keep them in active touch with the College and its activities.
 - (d) To establish system to provide fellowship and a meeting place for the members to exchange views with each other and means to implement the objectives.
 - (e) To participate in and promote the progress and prosperity of the College and any academic Institution or similar activities.
 - (f) To spread education and to provide facilities to students- past and present, and scholars for research and practical training in life and to organize programs, seminars, conferences, lectures etc. in furtherance thereof.
 - (g) To co-operate, encourage and work for the union and co-operation amongst studentspresent and past, Professors, University, Institutions, Organizations, Trusts and other Government and Semi-Government bodies for the furtherance of the Objects of this Association.
 - (h) To address questions affecting the interest of students and their educational and other needs connected therewith and make proper representations to Government and University on Questions involving educational policy, curriculum etc.

- (i) To co-operate with and co-ordinate the activities of the College and the Association.
- (j) To promote and conduct studies, surveys, training courses, lectures series, camps, coaching of game and to take any other measure which are conducive to personality and character building of the students, present and past and to do all other kinds of liaison work which may enable the students to prepare themselves to face life with enough ability, zeal and confidence.
- (k) To prepare legislation and changes in law and to make representations and send deputations to Governments, Local Bodies, Universities and other bodies for the purpose of securing for the students and professors such as educational, financial, social, economic, spiritual and other aids of whatever kinds, as would be necessary, taking into consideration the circumstances existing from time to time.
- (l) To watch the administration of education, quality and standard thereof and to take suitable steps as may be necessary for its reform and to suggest ways and means to secure greater efficiency and public confidence in the administration thereof.
- (m) To print and publish books, magazines, bulletins, journals, souvenirs, etc. in furtherance of the objects of this Association.
- (n) To accept any donation and/or contribution in cash or kind from any person, firm, company, institution, trust or government on appropriate conditions as would further the aims and objects of this Association.
- (0) To rent, purchase, lease, build or otherwise acquire for the use of the Association and its members suitable building or buildings and to furnish the same and to manage, conduct or carry on therein, activities and business of the Association for achieving its objects and for the need, comfort and convenience of its members.
- (p) To contribute, subscribe or donate either directly or through its members to the College, Government, University, Trusts or Local institutions or any of them such or sums on such terms and conditions as would fulfill and further all or any of the objects of the Association.
- (q) To borrow money with or without security or to raise the same for the purposes and objects of this Association.
- (r) To give awards and/or prizes to the students, professors, or staff members of this Association for their outstanding achievements, contributions and services to the society or the Associations.
- (s) To extend generally the usefulness of the Association and to do all other things and to take all actions which are necessary, expedient, incidental and conducive to the attainment of the above objects.
- (4) The income, funds and properties of the Profound Alumni Association Zalod howsoever derived shall be utilized and applied solely for the objects of the Association as set forth above.

- (5) The management of the affairs of the Profound Alumni Association Zalod shall be vested in the Executive Committee which shall consist of the President (alumni elect), Chairman (Principal), Secretary (nominated present teacher) Treasurer (nominated present staff) and Three elected members (student or alumni including One Vice-President) and One member co-opted by Executive Committee.
- (6) Details of all members authorized as the first Executive Committee of the proposed Profound Alumni Association Zalod who have subscribed Rs.100 each.

No	Name	Address	Nationality (Age)	Fees paid Rs.	Designation (Occupation)
1	Rahul S Katara	210, Bhura Kuva Faliyu, Mahudi 389170	Indian (27)	100	President (Student)
2	Sabanaben S Bhabhor	Main Bazar, Sukhsar 389190	Indian (21)	100	Vice-President (Alumna)
3	Dr Bhupesh N Yagnik	23 Panchsheel Soc, Gamdi Road, Zalod	Indian (60)	100	Chairman (Principal)
4	Dr Bijoy N Roy	A-401, Alpha Square, Chandkheda 382424	Indian (41)	100	Secretary (Asst Professor)
5	Mehul M Hathila	30, Akashganga Soc, Nr ITI, Dahod 389151	Indian (31)	100	Treasurer (Sr Clerk)
6	Pratik B Patel	49, Brahman Faliyu, Santrampur 389190	Indian (22)	100	Member (Student)
7	Vrajkumar R Damor	Pipali Faliyu, Jafarpura, Dahod 389170	Indian (23)	100	Member (Student)
8	Jigisha S Kalal	Chandali Faliyu, Nindakpura 389190	Indian (21)	100	Member (Student)

(7) We the following signatories are desirous to form a students and alumni association at the Government Science College, Zalod, and accordingly we have formed this society today, i.e., 27thJune 2022. Acting on behalf of alumni and students of the college and authorized by them at a meeting convened for the purpose on the date 8th July 2022, we have constructed and signed the Memorandum with Rules and Regulations for the purpose of the registration of the society under the Societies Registration Act, 1860.

No	Name	Address	Designation	Aadhar No	Signature
1	Rahul S Katara	210, Bhura Kuva Faliyu, Mahudi 389170	President	870512861469	Sign
2	Sabanaben S Bhabhor	Main Bazar, Sukhsar 389190	Vice- President	612627323774	Sign
3	Dr Bhupesh N Yagnik	23 Panchsheel Soc, Gamdi Road, Zalod	Chairman	495682660007	Sign
4	Dr Bijoy N Roy	A-401, Alpha Square, Chandkheda 382424	Secretary	499712167318	Sign
5	Mehul M Hathila	30, Akashganga Soc, Nr ITI, Dahod 389151	Treasurer	426420999395	Sign
6	Pratik B Patel	49, Brahman Faliyu, Santrampur 389190	Member	237684177057	Sign
7	Vrajkumar R Damor	Pipali Faliyu, Jafarpura, Dahod 389170	Member	940483031413	Sign
8	Jigisha S Kalal	Chandali Faliyu, Nindakpura 389190	Member (Coopted)	308769782246	Sign

(The above signatories have signed before me)

Place: Zalod

Date: 8th July 2022

Dr Bijoy N Roy G.E.S. Class-II, Asst Professor Government Science College, Zalod

(Billian Buy